General Description
The MAX22700–MAX22702 are a family of single-channel
isolated gate drivers with ultra-high common-mode tran-
sient immunity (CMTI) of 300kV/μs (typ). The devices are
designed to drive silicon-carbide (SiC) or gallium-nitride
(GaN) transistors in various inverter or motor control appli-
cations with different output gate-drive circuitry and B-side
supply voltages. The devices feature variants with output

Ultra-High CMTI Isolated Gate Drivers
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  |  33
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER INPUTS PIN 7 UVLO
LOW-
SIDE
RDSON
(Ω)
ISOLATION
VOLTAGE (kVRMS)
TEMP
RANGE (°C) PIN-PACKAGE
MAX22700DASA+ Differential,
INP and INN GNDB 13V to GNDB 1.25 3 -40 to +125 8 Narrow SOIC
MAX22700DAWA+* Differential,
INP and INN GNDB 13V to GNDB 1.25 5 -40 to +125 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22700EASA+ Single-Ended,
IN and EN GNDB 13V to GNDB 1.25 3 -40 to +125 8 Narrow SOIC
MAX22700EAWA+* Single-Ended,
IN and EN GNDB 13V to GNDB 1.25 5 -40 to +125 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22701DASA+ Differential,
INP and INN CLAMP 13V to VSSB 2.5 3 -40 to +125 8 Narrow SOIC
MAX22701DAWA+* Differential,
INP and INN CLAMP 13V to VSSB 2.5 5 -40 to +125 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22701EASA+ Single-Ended,
IN and EN CLAMP 13V to VSSB 2.5 3 -40 to +125 8 Narrow SOIC
MAX22701EAWA+* Single-Ended,
IN and EN CLAMP 13V to VSSB 2.5 5 -40 to +125 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22702DASA+ Differential,
INP and INN ADJ Adjustable 1.25 3 -40 to +125 8 Narrow SOIC
MAX22702DAWA+* Differential,
INP and INN ADJ Adjustable 1.25 5 -40 to +125 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22702EASA+ Single-Ended,
IN and EN ADJ Adjustable 1.25 3 -40 to +125 8 Narrow SOIC
MAX22702EAWA+* Single-Ended,
IN and EN ADJ Adjustable 1.25 5 -40 to +125 8 Wide SOIC
+Denotes a lead (Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
MAX22700D–MAX22702D

section 29
4 5/20 Removed future product designation from MAX22700DASA+ and MAX22701DASA+ in the
Ordering Information section 29
5 7/20 Updated the Benefits and Features and Digital Isolation sections; updated Table 1 1, 6, 15
6 10/20 Removed future product designation from MAX22700EASA+ and MAX22702DASA+ in the
Ordering Information section 29
7 10/20
Updated the General Description, Benefit and Features, Safety Regulatory Approvals
(Pending), Absolute Maximum Ratings, Package Information, Electrical Characteristics, Pin
Configurations, Pin Description, Detailed Description, Digital Isolation, and Safety Limits
sections; added the Insulation Characteristics—8 Wide SOIC table and new Figure 1–2 and
renumbered remaining figures; moved the Functional Diagrams to the second page;
updated Figures 12–13, Table 1, and Table 4; added MAX22700DAWA+,
MAX22700EAWA+, MAX22701DAWA+, MAX22701EAWA+, MAX22702DAWA+, and
MAX22702EAWA+ as future products to the Ordering Information table
1–3, 8–9,
13–16,
17–24, 36
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please visit Maxim Integrated’s online storefront at https://www.maximintegrated.com/en/storefront/storefront.html.
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent
licenses are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max
limits) shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
MAX22700D–MAX22702D
MAX22700E–MAX22702E
Ultra-High CMTI Isolated Gate Drivers
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. © 2020 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.